THE UVALDE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT WILL MEET AT 10 AM ON MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 23RD, 2024 IN THE COMMISSIONERS COURTROOM OF THE UVALDE COUNTY COURTHOUSE

<u>AGENDA</u>

- 1. Consider and act upon call to order, invocation and pledge of allegiance
- 2. Citizen Communication
- 3. Consider and act upon approval of minutes
- 4. Consider and act upon public hearing on proposed 2024-2025 Uvalde County Tax Rate
- 5. Consider and act upon adoption of 2024-2025 Uvalde County Tax Rate; take record vote
- 6. Consider and act upon adoption of 2024-2025 tax rate resolution
- 7. Consider and act upon acknowledgment of Uvalde County participation in countywide voting
- 8. Consider and act upon plat amendment of Lots 71 and 72 of Uvalde Estates, Unit One
- 9. Consider and act upon Texas Department of State Health Services annual report
- 10. Consider and act upon proposed FY 2024-2025 Fairplex rental agreements/contracts
- 11. Consider and act upon office lease agreements for JP 2, JP 3 and County Attorney
- 12. Consider and act upon order authorizing sale of fireworks for Diwali (Oct. 30-Nov. 3)
- 13. Consider and act upon final sales report from county surplus property auction
- 14. Consider and act upon Road Administrators Report
- 15. Consider and act upon line-item budget amendments
- 16. Consider and act upon approval of monthly reports
- 17. Consider and act upon payment of bills
- 18. Consider and act upon resolutions/proclamations

CERTIFICATION: I certify the above and foregoing was posted in compliance with Sections 551.043 and 551.049 of the Texas Government Code at 10 AM on September 18th, 2024. Persons with disabilities who plan on attending this meeting and who may require auxiliary aids are requested to contact Administrative Assistant Helly Moncada in the office of the Uvalde County Judge no later than 4 PM on Thursday prior to the meeting.

ITU

WILLIAM R. MITCHELL UVALDE COUNTY JUDGE



County, Texas